
General $2,077,040
Capital Outlay $550,318
Special Education $560,686

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.321

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$11,532,083
$3,399,005

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$14,931,088Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $47,566,017
Owner Occupied $5,680,840
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $16,266,052

Total $69,512,909

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

10.0
19.9%
137.8

$67,093Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 999.154
9-12 373.512

1,138.549
456.700

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 1,449.475 1,682.239

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 1,696

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 14

District Dropout Rate 12.4%

% Special Needs Students* 23.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

86.0%

104

Classroom Staff 6.2

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 2,096

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 1,625

Educational Funds $28,203

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 1,632.22

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

35

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

17.6
15.5
14.2

16.3
16.0

399

2024-2025 Profile of Oglala Lakota County 65-1

Home County: Oglala Lakota

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 76.809 86.990

206 School St, Batesland, SD 57716-0109

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $14,526,999

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $84,711

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $3,618,667

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $19,813,591
PK Instruction $215,067
Adult Instruction $0

$3,955,219
$82,012

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $1,994,817
Non-Programmed $20,008
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $846,651

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $2,250,235
County $550

State $11,909,664
Federal $11,007,612
Total $25,168,060

$228,967
$0
$0
$0

$154,701
$0

$3,399,005
$921,285

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$228,967 $4,474,991

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$4,426,409
$4,470,852

$3,339,422
$572,894

$375,650
$0

$578,766
$0
$0
$0

$11,663,031
$0

$1,065,788
$291,149

$8,540
$10,975

$0
$4,180,906

$0

$631,952

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$1,054,157 $0 $0
$142,342 $521,809 $0

$5,729,105 $1,670,158 $0

Salary Property Other
$16,300,063

$199,978
$0

$2,273,452
$3,405,056

$511,193
$111,500

$2,354,115
$2,009,298
$1,131,420
$1,037,754

$18,586
$0

$393,079

$5,179,633
$88,120

$0
$665,864
$880,006
$245,352

$22,886
$826,999
$590,617
$375,482
$341,287

$1,422
$0

$59,454

$1,095,475
$5,271

$0
$2,000,206

$330,037
$208,493
$212,780

$2,034,926
$193,912

$51,024
$171,747

$0
$0

$268,786

$1,376,295
$3,710

$0
$546,689
$129,209

$71,145
$2,176

$762,686
$564,237

$1,413,597
$250,775

$0
$0

$125,332

$437,999
$0
$0

$278,653
$0
$0

$3,933,477
$693,228
$568,664

$0
$193,254

$0
$0
$0

$11,297
$0
$0

$102,984
$17,693
$17,974

$0
$727,309

$0
$40,917

$0
$0

$11,663,031
$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Oglala Lakota County 65-1

Other Enterprise

$18,960,673

$1,209,218 $2,428,571

$42,625,314 $15,441,366 $5,413,682Total Expenditures

$29,745,493 $9,277,122 $6,572,656 $5,245,850 $6,105,274 $12,581,205


