



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Oglala Lakota County 65-1

206 School St, Batesland, SD 57716-0109

Home County: Oglala Lakota

Area in Square Miles: 2,096

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	1,696
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	1,625
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	1,632.22
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	14
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	399
% Special Needs Students*	23.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	
District Dropout Rate	12.4%
District Attendance Rate	86.0%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.8
Number of Graduates	104

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$67,093	
Avg Years of Experience	10.0	
% with Advanced Degrees	19.9%	
Certified Instructional Staff	137.8	
Classroom Staff	6.2	

American College Test (ACT) *

English	14.2
Math	15.5
Reading	17.6
Science	16.3
Composite Score	16.0
Number Tested	35

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$84,711

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	76.809	86.990
KG-8	999.154	1,138.549
9-12	373.512	456.700
Total	1,449.475	1,682.239

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$11,532,083
Special Education	\$3,399,005
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$14,931,088

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$2,077,040
Capital Outlay	\$550,318
Special Education	\$560,686
Impact Aid	\$14,526,999

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$28,203

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$47,566,017
Owner Occupied	\$5,680,840
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$16,266,052
Total	\$69,512,909

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.197
Owner Occupied	\$2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$2.321
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Oglala Lakota County 65-1

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$2,250,235	\$228,967	\$154,701
County	\$550	\$0	\$0
State	\$11,909,664	\$0	\$3,399,005
Federal	\$11,007,612	\$0	\$921,285
Total	\$25,168,060	\$228,967	\$4,474,991

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$18,960,673	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$4,180,906	\$3,618,667
Food Service	\$1,209,218	\$2,428,571
Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$19,813,591	\$631,952	\$3,955,219
PK Instruction	\$215,067	\$0	\$82,012
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$4,426,409	\$375,650	\$1,065,788
Administration Services	\$4,470,852	\$0	\$291,149
Fiscal Services	\$1,054,157	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$142,342	\$521,809	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$5,729,105	\$1,670,158	\$0
Transportation Services	\$3,339,422	\$578,766	\$8,540
Other Support Services	\$572,894	\$0	\$10,975
Community Services	\$1,994,817	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$20,008	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$11,663,031	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$846,651	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$42,625,314	\$15,441,366	\$5,413,682

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$16,300,063	\$5,179,633	\$1,095,475	\$1,376,295	\$437,999	\$11,297
PK Instruction	\$199,978	\$88,120	\$5,271	\$3,710	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$2,273,452	\$665,864	\$2,000,206	\$546,689	\$278,653	\$102,984
Administration Services	\$3,405,056	\$880,006	\$330,037	\$129,209	\$0	\$17,693
Fiscal Services	\$511,193	\$245,352	\$208,493	\$71,145	\$0	\$17,974
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$111,500	\$22,886	\$212,780	\$2,176	\$3,933,477	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$2,354,115	\$826,999	\$2,034,926	\$762,686	\$693,228	\$727,309
Transportation Services	\$2,009,298	\$590,617	\$193,912	\$564,237	\$568,664	\$0
Other Support Services	\$1,131,420	\$375,482	\$51,024	\$1,413,597	\$0	\$40,917
Community Services	\$1,037,754	\$341,287	\$171,747	\$250,775	\$193,254	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$18,586	\$1,422	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$11,663,031
Co-Curricular	\$393,079	\$59,454	\$268,786	\$125,332	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$29,745,493	\$9,277,122	\$6,572,656	\$5,245,850	\$6,105,274	\$12,581,205

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.